=
dh
esray |

=

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1965-1966 ECONOLINE

1. ASSEMELE THE TRAILER MITCH USING ONE 7/16 X 1 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT,
ONE 7/16 X1 S/8 MEX, HO, BOLT, TWO 7,16 LOCKWASHERS, AND TWO 7/16 NUTS,

2. FASTEN THE HITCH ASSEMBLY IN POSITION, USING THE TWO EXISTING HOLES IN

THE SILL, WITH TWO 5/16 HEX, HD, BOLTS, TWO 5/16 FLAT WASHERS, TWO 5/16 LOCKWASHERS,
AND TWO 5/16 NUTS,

3. DRILL TWO 15/32 HOLES INTO THE BOTTOM SURFACE OF THE BUMPER

USING THE FRONT BAR ASA TEMPLATE, FASTEN INTO PLACE WITH TWO

7/16 X 1 5/8 BOLTS, TWO 7/16 LOCKWASHERS, AND TWO 716 NUTS,

4. CHECK TO SEE THAT LOCKWASHERS ARE BEHIND EACH NUT AS
REQUIRED, TIGHTEN NUTS AND BOLTS SECURELY.

MAXIMUM GROSS WEIGHT TO BE TOWED INCLUDING THE WEIGHT OF THE TRAILER - 2000 LBS,
MAXIMUM TONGUE LOAD WITH LOADED TRAILER - 200 LBS,

THIS HITCH 1S DESIGNED FOR LOADS UP TO LINITS STATED ABOVE BASED ON PROPER
INSTALLATION, NORMAL AND PROPER USE, BUT DUE TO THE POSSIBILITY OF IMPROPER
INSTALLATION, OVERLOADING, OR OTHER ABUSE NO LUAD GUARANTEE IS HEREBY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED,

REMOVE TRAILER MITCH BALL WHEN NOT IN USE

1965 - 1966 - 1967 ECONOLINE

1.5, 2138

® INSTALLATION = KIT = TRAILER HITCH

COPYRIGHT © 1943 FORD MOTOR COMPANY

DEARBORN. MICHIGAN




= /aou’-utx HEAD
- 7/16 X 2.00
o

HEX NUT
/16
LOCK WASHER \
16 \ _CARRIAGE BOLT
. 7/16x1.1/72

\
\

‘ > ”I /

-
-

&
N7 PLATE
= 2 REQD,
(D)

p&NUT
QD,
LOCK WASHER
5/16

2 REQD,

FRONT BAR

> LOCK WASHER
7/16

-

) HEX NUTS
FLAT WASHER L
s 7/16
2 REQD, N
BOLT - HEX HEAD \‘ Ball Not Furnished With Kit
5/16 X 1,00 Ref: 19F503 Ki &
2 REQD. t -Kit Ball Trailer Hitch

BOLT - HEX HEAD
7/16 X 1-5/8
2 REQD.

BAR

CHAIN PLATE
LOCK WASHER REF.
3/4

LOCK WASHER

7/16
BOLT - HEX HEAD
HEX NUTZ 3/4 X 2,00 REF,

7,16



